

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Marchman

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 10, strike line 7 and substitute "LABOR'S OFFICE  
2 OF APPRENTICESHIP OR STATE APPRENTICESHIP AGENCY;".
- 3 Page 11, line 7, strike "LABOR" and substitute "LABOR'S", and strike  
4 "COLORADO" and substitute "STATE".
- 5 Page 11, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "DEPARTMENT OF  
6 EDUCATION.".
- 7 Page 11, line 16, after "THE" insert "TEACHER".
- 8 Page 11, line 20, after "THE" insert "TEACHER".
- 9 Page 11, line 23, after "THE" insert "TEACHER".
- 10 Page 11, strike line 25 and substitute "AUTHORIZATION, PROVIDED THE  
11 TEACHER APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM SPONSOR MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS  
12 FOR APPROVAL.".
- 13 Page 12, line 4, strike "LABOR OR THE COLORADO" and substitute  
14 "LABOR'S OFFICE OF APPRENTICESHIP OR THE STATE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*